ERS200
p. 418
SAFETY COMMAND DEVICES
ERS200 E-STOP Rope Switch
ERS200 E-STOP Rope Switch as Safety Command Device on a filter press
For stopping in emergencies
EN ISO 12100-1 stipulates protective
devices and supplementary measures,

certification center
Further information Page
Ordering information 420
Electrical connection 421
Technical data 422
Dimensional drawings 424
Dimensional drawings:
Accessories 425
Accessories ordering
information 427
Certification requested:
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAFETY COMMAND DEVICES
We reserve the right to make changes • 13-1_ERS200.fm © 2010 Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG420
ERS200
p. 418
Steel rope, rope clamps and other accessories must be ordered separately, see page427.
Ordering information
ERS200
Included in delivery: Application information (print document)
Functions: E-STOP control device in accordance with
EN 60947-5-5, Rope Switch with reset function and
alignment indicator
ERS200 E-STOP Rope Switch, Heavy Duty
Art. no. Article Description Contact equipment
63000500 ERS200-M0C3-M20-HLR
Safety Command Device, rope pull with reset
and alignment indicator, actuation direction on
longitudinal axis
(1NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000501 ERS200-M1C3-M20-HLR
Safety Command Device, rope pull with reset
and alignment indicator, actuation direction on
longitudinal axis
(2NC ) creep contacts
63000502 ERS200-M4C3-M20-HLR
Safety Command Device, rope pull with reset
and alignment indicator, actuation direction on
longitudinal axis
(2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000520 ERS200-M4C3-M20-HAR
Safety Command Device, rope pull with reset
and alignment indicator, actuation direction to
the right
(2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts
63000521 ERS200-M4C3-M20-HAL
Safety Command Device, rope pull with reset
and alignment indicator, actuation direction to
the left
(2NC  + 1NO) creep contacts